
Directory of Key Management Officials 
 
 

 
 
Rebecca R. Hunter, SPHR  
Commissioner 
(615) 741-2958 
Rebecca.Hunter@tn.gov  
 

Danielle Barnes 
Deputy Commissioner and  
General Counsel 
(615) 253-8967 
Danielle.Barnes@tn.gov 

 

Terence D. Donaldson  
Assistant Commissioner and  
Chief Operating Officer 
(615) 532-5601 
Terence.D.Donaldson@tn.gov 

 

Dr. Trish Holliday, SPHR  
Assistant Commissioner and  
State Chief Learning Officer 
(615) 741-4126 
Trish.Holliday@tn.gov 

 
Stephanie Penney, PHR, IPMA-CP  
Assistant Commissioner and  
Chief Services Officer 
(615) 532-5178 
Stephanie.Penney@tn.gov 

 
Kim Yap 
Assistant Commissioner and  
Chief Human Resources Business Partner 
(615) 770-1970 
Kim.T.Yap@tn.gov 

 

 

Steve Brown  
Director, Records Management  
(615) 741-0668 
Steve.Brown@tn.gov 

 
 
Lesley T. Farmer  
Director, EEO/ADA 
(615) 253-7685 
Lesley.T.Farmer@tn.gov 

Cindy Hobbs  
Director, HR Operations  
(615) 741-6199 
Cindy.Hobbs@tn.gov 

Sheila Marchman  
Director, Agency Resource Center 
(615) 741-2087 
Sheila.Marchman@tn.gov 

Antonio Meeks  
Director, Learning and Development  
(615) 532-8680 
Antonio.Q.Meeks@tn.gov 

Sharon Moidja  
Director, HR Service Center  
(615) 741-6277 
Sharon.Moidja@tn.gov 

Dr. Ernie Ricketts  
Director, Organizational Development  
(615) 741-5622 
Ernie.Ricketts@tn.gov 

Brigitte Tubbs-Jones  
Director, Legal Services 
(615) 532-8853 
Brigitte.Tubbs-Jones@tn.gov 


